#### 505043019 08/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5089770

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER KURT HUYGHE	08/07/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEMATRIX BVBA	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEZONE BEVEREN-NOORD 6	
Internal Address:	WIJNENDALESTRAAT 174	
City:	ROESELARE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29659369

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name:** THOMPSON HINE LLP Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079789-00004USDS2/AMG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Jaglowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=079789-00004USDS2\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_beMatrx\_bvba\_2018-08-09#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046594 FRAME: 0035 505043019

Docket No.: 079789-00004USDS2

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One and No/100 Euro (€1,00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to Xavier Kurt Huyghe, an individual, residing in Gullegem, Belgium ("the undersigned"), the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to beMatrix bvba, having a place of business at Industriezone Beveren-Noord 6, Wijnendalestraat 174, Roeselare, Belgium (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the design known as "Pin Plate," including any rights deemed held in European Union Intellectual Property Office design registration EM004706216-0001, filed February 12, 2018, and in any and all other applications thereon, any and all patent(s) therefore, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or patent(s), as well as any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications filed therefrom, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as it or they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the parties on the dates opposite their names.

Xavier Kurt Huyghe, an individual

beMatrix byba, by its authorized representative

DWN WN DIR VIVAT GO

4850-6421-8705.1

**RECORDED: 08/09/2018**